
Mitchell 
Silberberg & 
Knupp LLP 

 

 1 
[PROPOSED] ORDER 

4519273.1/43520-00012 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

  

 

KARIN G. PAGNANELLI (SBN 174763) 
kgp@msk.com  
MARC E. MAYER (SBN 190969) 
mem@msk.com  
MITCHELL SILBERBERG & KNUPP LLP 
11377 West Olympic Boulevard 
Los Angeles, California 90064-1683 
Telephone: (310) 312-2000 
Facsimile: (310) 312-3100 

Attorneys for Plaintiffs 
 
 

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 

CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA 

 

NEXON AMERICA INC., a Delaware 
corporation, and NEXON KOREA 
CORPORATION, a Korean corporation, 

  Plaintiffs, 

 v. 

GAMEANARCHY, LLC, a Georgia 
Limited Liability Company, DAVID 
ALLEN BAKER, a/k/a “Drunken 
Cheetah,” an individual, and DOES 1 
through 10,  

  Defendants. 
 

CASE NO.  CV12-2083 JHN (PLAx)
 
Honorable Paul L. Abrams 
 
 
ORDER GRANTING EX PARTE 
APPLICATION FOR LEAVE TO 
TAKE IMMEDIATE DISCOVERY 
RE: SERVICE AND IDENTITY OF 
DOE DEFENDANTS AND 
IDENTITY OF DEFENDANTS’ 
HOST SERVER 
 
 

 
 

After full consideration of the Ex Parte Application of Nexon America Inc. 

and NEXON Korea Corporation (“Nexon”) for Leave to Take Immediate 

Discovery, including the supporting declaration thereto, and good cause having 

been shown: 

 

IT IS ORDERED that, as of the date of this Order, Plaintiff may serve, 

pursuant to Federal Rule of Civil Procedure 45, subpoenas on the following entities 

NOTE: CHANGES MADE BY THE COURT



Mitchell 
Silberberg & 
Knupp LLP 

 

 2 
[PROPOSED] ORDER 

4519273.1/43520-00012 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

  

 

for the purpose of identifying individuals/entities involved with 

GameAnarchy: (1) YouTube, LLC, (2) Facebook, Inc., (3) Cloudflare, Inc., (4) 

PaymentWall, and (5) Pineland Technology Solutions.  The third parties must be 

provided with no fewer than 14 days to respond to the subpoenas and 

defendants must be given notice of the subpoenas.   

 

SO ORDERED. 

 

DATED:  March 29, 2012        
Honorable Paul L. Abrams 

 United States Magistrate Judge 
  

 


