## NOTE: CHANGES MADE BY THE COURT

1 2 3	KARIN G. PAGNANELLI (SBN 174763) kgp@msk.com MARC E. MAYER (SBN 190969) mem@msk.com MITCHELL SILBERBERG & KNUPP LLP		
	11377 West Olympic Boulevard		
4 5	11377 West Olympic Boulevard Los Angeles, California 90064-1683 Telephone: (310) 312-2000 Facsimile: (310) 312-3100		
	Attorneys for Plaintiffs		
6 7	Autorneys for Flaminis		
8			
9			
	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT		
10	CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA		
11			
12	NEXON AMERICA INC., a Delaware corporation, and NEXON KOREA	CASE NO. CV12-2083 JHN (PLAx)	
13	CORPORATION, a Korean corporation,	Honorable Paul L. Abrams	
14	Plaintiffs,		
15	v.	ORDER GRANTING EX PARTE APPLICATION FOR LEAVE TO	
16	GAMEANARCHY, LLC, a Georgia	TAKE IMMEDIATE DISCOVERY RE: SERVICE AND IDENTITY OF	
17	GAMEANARCHY, LLC, a Georgia Limited Liability Company, DAVID ALLEN BAKER, a/k/a "Drunken	DOE DEFENDANTS AND IDENTITY OF DEFENDANTS'	
18	Cheetah," an individual, and DOES 1 through 10,	HOST SERVER	
19	Defendants.		
20			
21			
22	After full consideration of the <i>Ex Parte</i> Application of Nexon America Inc.		
23	and NEXON Korea Corporation ("Nexon") for Leave to Take Immediate		
24	Discovery, including the supporting declaration thereto, and good cause having		
25	been shown:		
26			
27	IT IS ORDERED that, as of the date of this Order, Plaintiff may serve,		
28	pursuant to Federal Rule of Civil Procedure 45, subpoenas on the following entities		
	1		
	[PROPOSED] ORDER		

4519273.1/43520-00012

Mitchell Silberberg & Knupp LLP

1	for the purpose of identifying individuals/entities involved with
2	GameAnarchy: (1) YouTube, LLC, (2) Facebook, Inc., (3) Cloudflare, Inc., (4)
3	PaymentWall, and (5) Pineland Technology Solutions. The third parties must be
4	provided with no fewer than 14 days to respond to the subpoenas and
5	defendants must be given notice of the subpoenas.
6	defendants must be given notice of the subpoends.
7	SO ORDERED.
8	Paul Z. alrams
9	DATED: March 29, 2012
10	Honorable Paul L. Abrams
11	United States Magistrate Judge
12	
13	
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	
26	
27	
Mitchell Silberberg & Knupp LLP	2